
20
25

SAT, MAR 8
10AM - 5PM

C E L E B R A T E  D I V E R S I T Y !
T H A N K S  T O  O U R 

P A R T N E R

L I T T L E  E A G L E  A R T S  F O U N DAT I O N 
( L E A F ) 

10 AM - 5PM  |  Level II - Promenade Hall 

Various hands-on activities by Blue Bear  
Studios - Chris Sweet and Chrissy Shegonee; 

Earth Jewelry By Leah - Leah Winneshiek; Glory 
of the Morning - Claire Maisells and Joy Maisells; 

Kimberly Crowley; Kristin Klingman; Lightning New 
Rider; Lillian WhiteEagle; Molli Pauliot; Sky Woman 

Beadwork - Sayokla Kindness.

U W - M A D I S O N  I N T E R N AT I O N A L  R E AC H 
10 AM – 4 PM  |  Level II - Promenade Lounge

Explore new cultures with student ambassadors  
from UW-Madison International Reach.

Aidan Sweet Isintu 
Foundation

Akarim African 
Enterprise

Friendship Force of 
Wisconsin-Madison

Friends of Ukraine - 
Madison, Inc.

Greenbush Heritage 
Foundation

Hope Institute of Uganda

Inti Fair Trade

Italian Workmen’s Club - 
Madison

Madison Arcatao Sister 
City Project

Madison Area 
Chinese Community 
Organization

Madison-Camaguey 
Sister City Association

Madison-Freiburg Sister 
City Committee

Madison-Obihiro Sister 
Cities, Inc.

Madison-Rafah Sister 
City Project

Madison-Tepatitlán 
Sister Cities

Madison-Vilnius Sister 
Cities, Inc.

Mundo Esperanza Inc.

Nazka’s Handmade

Nepali American 
Friendship Association

Otavalo Art

Polish Heritage Club  
of Madison-Wisconsin

Returned Peace  
Corps Volunteers of  
Wisconsin-Madison

Spinning Handiworks

The Hmong Institute

Verona Area 
International School

Cafe Costa Rica

Italian Workmen’s Club

Jakarta Cafe

Madame Chu Delicacies

M&J Jamaican Kitch’n

The Hmong Institute

The Rolling Pin Bake Shop

#IntFest2025



I N T E R N A T I O N A L  F E S T I V A L  2 0 2 5 SAT, MARCH 8 
10AM - 5PM

KIA KARLEN AND DAVID SPIES 
Call to attention and welcome 
 
ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATION 
Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance  
with live music

CRIS & ANN PLATA 
South Texas and Mexican border music: 
conjunto and norteño

REBULU GROUP 
Classic Cuban conjunto music

LULU QUINTET 
Sparkling French/ Romany “hot club” jazz 
inspired by Django Reinhardt

SON DEL ATLANTICO  
Colombian fusion band

YID VICIOUS 
Festive blend of traditional and contemporary 
Klezmer music

UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 
Russian/ Eastern European music played on 
authentic instruments 
 
MADISON CHINESE  
CULTURE ASSOCIATION 
Promoting Chinese culture and supporting  
our community

TANIA TANDIAS FLAMENCO  
& SPANISH DANCE 
Fiery flamenco dances from Southern Spain

CHARANGA AGOZÁ 
Cuban charanga-style dance music

MADISON PIPES & DRUMS 
Scottish bagpipe band that promotes Celtic 
heritage through music

BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL  
OF HIGHLAND DANCE  
Watch the swirling kilts and vibrant tartans  
of Scotland

LIMANYA DRUM & DANCE ENSEMBLE 
Traditional drumming and dancing from 
Guinea, West Africa 
 
ŽAIBAS LITHUANIAN DANCERS 
Sharing, preserving and promoting Lithuanian 
heritage through dance

BENI DAIKO 
Madison-based Japanese Taiko drumming

MAD CRAIC IRISH DANCE 
All-adult dance troupe performing both modern 
and old-style Irish dances

RAIZES DO BRASIL 
Capoeira - an Afro-Brazilian art form that fuses 
self defense, dance, music and acrobatics

MONA AUGUSTIN  
World beat love and social justice songs

MEENAKSHI GANESAN & THE 
KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY 
Bharatanatyam - classical Indian dance more 
than 3,000 years old

SADIRA MIDDLE EASTERN DANCE 
Raqs Sharki - the joyful, classical women’s dance 
of the Middle East

GUITAR HOUSE OF MADISON 
Spanish guitar music with rhythm, passion and 
fire featuring Gabor Szarvas & friends

ATIMEVU 
Traditional music from Ghana

MADISON MÄNNERCHOR 
Wisconsin’s oldest German chorus, performing 
German and English songs 
 
HMONG INSTITUTE’S  
HERITAGE CLUB 
Traditional poetry songs (kwv txhiaj) with 
musical instruments

LAST GASPE 
Canadian, Irish and American fiddle music  
that swings

SWAPNA SRINIVASAN-MUKULA 
Bharatanatyam dancer, teacher and performer

SERGIO EL VACILON 
Cuban Son Guajira, Cha cha cha, Mambo, solo 
guitar and vocals

OVERTURE HALL MAIN LOBBY
10:00 - 
10:15

10:15 - 
10:45

11:15 - 
12:00

12:30 - 
1:00 

1:30 - 
2:15

3:00 - 
3:45

4:15 - 
5:00

11:00 - 
11:30

12:15 - 
12:45

1:15 - 
1:45

2:30 - 
3:15 

3:30 - 
4:00

4:30 - 
5:00

11:00 - 
11:30

12:00 - 
12:30

1:15 - 
1:45

2:15 - 
2:45 

3:15 - 
3:45

4:15 - 
4:45

12:30 - 
1:00

1:45 - 
2:15

2:45 - 
3:30 

4:00 - 
4:45

11:15 - 
11:45

12:15 - 
12:45

1:30 - 
2:00

2:45 - 
3:15 

4:00 - 
4:30

LAND ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Acknowledging Ho-Chunk Nation’s ancestral lands, Overture Center for the Arts celebrates the rich 
traditions, heritage and culture that thrived long before our arrival. Overture respectfully recognizes  
this Ho-Chunk land and affirms that we are better when we stand together.

SCAN QR CODE TO VIEW  
FULL FESTIVAL MAP ONLINE


