

ACTIVITIES

LITTLE EAGLE ARTS FOUNDATION (LEAF) 10 AM - 5PM | Level II - Promenade Hall

Various hands-on activities by Blue Bear Studios - Chris Sweet and Chrissy Shegonee; Earth Jewelry By Leah - Leah Winneshiek; Glory of the Morning - Claire Maisells and Joy Maisells: Kimberly Crowley; Kristin Klingman; Lightning New Rider; Lillian WhiteEagle; Molli Pauliot; Sky Woman Beadwork - Sayokla Kindness.

UW-MADISON INTERNATIONAL REACH 10 AM - 4 PM | Level II - Promenade Lounge

Explore new cultures with student ambassadors from UW-Madison International Reach.



Level I - Overture Hall Lobby

Cafe Costa Rica

Italian Workmen's Club

Jakarta Cafe

Madame Chu Delicacies

M& J. Jamaican Kitch'n

The Hmong Institute

The Rolling Pin Bake Shop



Scan QR code

for online menu



MARKET

Level II - Promenade Terrace & Lobby

Aidan Sweet Isintu Foundation

Akarim African Enterprise

Friendship Force of Wisconsin-Madison

Friends of Ukraine -Madison, Inc.

Greenbush Heritage Foundation

Hope Institute of Uganda

Inti Fair Trade

Italian Workmen's Club -Madison

Madison Arcatao Sister City Project

Madison Area Chinese Community Organization

Madison-Camaguey Sister City Association

Madison-Freiburg Sister City Committee

Madison-Obihiro Sister Cities. Inc.

Madison-Rafah Sister City Project

Madison-Tepatitlán Sister Cities

Madison-Vilnius Sister Cities. Inc.

Mundo Esperanza Inc.

Nazka's Handmade

Nepali American Friendship Association

Otavalo Art

Polish Heritage Club of Madison-Wisconsin

Returned Peace Corps Volunteers of Wisconsin-Madison

Spinning Handiworks

The Hmong Institute

Verona Area International School



FOLLOW US ONLINE







@overturecenter #IntFest2025

THANKS TO OUR PARTNER



OVERTURE.ORG/INTFEST



INTERNATIONAL FESTIVAL



CELEBRATE DIVERSITY!

SAT, MAR 8 10AM - 5PM



3:00 -3:45

OVERTURE HALL MAIN LOBBY

KIA KADI ENI AND DAVID CDIEC

10:00 - 10:15	Call to attention and welcome
10:15 - 10:45	ZHONG YI KUNG FU ASSOCIATIO Traditional Sar Ping style of Lion Dance with live music
11:15 - 12:00	CRIS & ANN PLATA South Texas and Mexican border music: conjunto and norteño
12:30 - 1:00	REBULU GROUP Classic Cuban conjunto music
1:30 - 2:15	LULU QUINTET Sparkling French/Romany "hot club" jazz inspired by Django Reinhardt

4:15 - YID VICIOUS5:00 Festive blend of traditional and contemporary Klezmer music

SON DEL ATLANTICO

Colombian fusion band

OVERTURE HALL

11:00 - 11:30	W RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA Russian/Eastern European music played on authentic instruments
12:15 - 12:45	MADISON CHINESE CULTURE ASSOCIATION Promoting Chinese culture and supporting our community
1:15 - 1:45	TANIA TANDIAS FLAMENCO & SPANISH DANCE Fiery flamenco dances from Southern Spain
2:30 - 3:15	CHARANGA AGOZÁ Cuban charanga-style dance music
3:30 - 4:00	MADISON PIPES & DRUMS Scottish bagpipe band that promotes Celtic heritage through music
4:30 - 5:00	BRECKENRIDGE SCHOOL OF HIGHLAND DANCE Watch the swirling kilts and vibrant tartans of Scotland

CAPITOL THEATER

SAT, MARCH 8

10AM - 5PM

11:00 - 11:30	Traditional drumming and dancing from Guinea, West Africa
12:00 - 12:30	ŽAIBAS LITHUANIAN DANCERS Sharing, preserving and promoting Lithuanian heritage through dance
1:15 - 1:45	BENI DAIKO Madison-based Japanese Taiko drumming
2:15 - 2:45	MAD CRAIC IRISH DANCE All-adult dance troupe performing both modern and old-style Irish dances
3:15 - 3:45	RAIZES DO BRASIL Capoeira - an Afro-Brazilian art form that fuses self defense, dance, music and acrobatics

World beat love and social justice songs

MONA AUGUSTIN

THE PLAYHOUSE

KALAANJALI DANCE COMPANY Bharatanatyam - classical Indian dance more than 3,000 years old
SADIRA MIDDLE EASTERN DANCE Rags Sharki - the joyful, classical women's dan
of the Middle East GUITAR HOUSE OF MADISON
Spanish guitar music with rhythm, passion and fire featuring Gabor Szarvas & friends
ATIMEVU

12:30 - MEENAKSHI GANESAN & THE

4:45 4:45	Traditional music from Ghana
ROTU	JNDA STAGE
11:15 - 11:45	MADISON MÄNNERCHOR Wisconsin's oldest German chorus, performin German and English songs
12:15 - 12:45	HMONG INSTITUTE'S HERITAGE CLUB Traditional poetry songs (kwv txhiaj) with musical instruments
1:30 - 2:00	LAST GASPE Canadian, Irish and American fiddle music that swings

2:45 -

4:00 -

3:15



Something for everyone!



SCAN QR CODE TO VIEW FULL FESTIVAL MAP ONLINE

LAND ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Acknowledging Ho-Chunk Nation's ancestral lands, Overture Center for the Arts celebrates the rich traditions, heritage and culture that thrived long before our arrival. Overture respectfully recognizes this Ho-Chunk land and affirms that we are better when we stand together.

VIEW SCHEDULE ONLINE AT:
OVERTURE.ORG/INTFEST
ALSO AVAILABLE IN SPANISH AND HMONG

SWAPNA SRINIVASAN-MUKULA

SERGIO EL VACILON

guitar and vocals

Bharatanatyam dancer, teacher and performer

Cuban Son Guajira, Cha cha cha, Mambo, solo